01 of 04Version 2010
Preview
Precision Resistor Network technology outperforms all other resistor technologies available today for
applications that require high precision and high stability. This technology has been pioneered and developed by
Token, and products based on this technology are the most suitable for a wide range of applications.
This technology with any value available within resistance range allows customer orientated products, designed
to satisfy challenging and specific technical requirements.
Precision Network Resistors UPRNS Series meets Lead (Pb)-free and RoHS compliant.

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
How to Order
 
8
 
Type1 10RUPRNS

B
04 of 04
 Number of Pins: 6, 7, 8
Code Resistance Value (%)
10R 10Ω
100R 100Ω
1K1 1.1KΩ
110K 110KΩ
1M 1MΩ
 Resistance Value (Ω)
 Part Number: UPRNS

C5
Code Resistance Tolerance (%)
Absolute
A2 ±0.02 %
A5 ±0.05 %
B ±0.10 %
C ±0.25 %
D ±0.50 %
F ±1.00 %
Relative
T ±0.01 %
A2 ±0.02 %
A5 ±0.05 %
B ±0.10 %
 Resistance Tolerance (%)
Code Temperature Coefficient
(ppm/°C)
Absolute
C7 ±5 ppm/°C
C6 ±10 ppm/°C
C5 ±15 ppm/°C
C3 ±25 ppm/°C
C2 ±50 ppm/°C
Relative
C10 ±2 ppm/°C
C9 ±3 ppm/°C
C7 ±5 ppm/S°C
C6 ±10 ppm/°C
C5 ±15 ppm/°C
 Temperature Coefficient (ppm/°C)
 Construction: Type1, Type2, Type3.
Version 2010
Back to 1st Page - Precision Resistor Network (UPRNS)
UPRNS Network Precision ResistorsTOKEN
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor